6:00am
6:35am
6:45am
6:55am
7:05am
7:15am
7:20am
7:30am

Southern California Area League Dance and Figures Contest
Hosted by...Fountain Valley Skating Center -- May 10, 2009

Elementary B Solo Dance Elim

Primary A Solo Dance
Juvenile A Solo Dance

Elementary B Solo Dance Final

Elementary A Solo Dance
Juvenile A Team Dance
Juv/Elem B Team Dance
Figures

Panel 1

Juvenile B Girls Elim (28)
Elementary C Girls Elim (27)
Elementary B Girls (4)
Juvenile B Girls Final (8)
Juvenile A (4)

Elementary C Girls Final (8)
Juvenile A Girls (1)

9:40am

9:55am
10:20am
10:50am
11:00am
11:25am
11:35am

12:25pm
12:55pm
1:45pm
2:40pm
2:50pm
2:55pm
3:00pm
3:10pm
3:25pm
3:30pm
3:40pm
3:45pm
3:55pm
4:10pm
4:20pm
4:25pm
4:40pm

Figure Awards

Special Solo Dance 12-
Special Solo Dance 12-
Special Solo Dance 13+
Open Precision Team
Senior Precision Team
Elementary A Creative Solo
Dance

Open A Creative Solo Dance
Open B Creative Solo Dance
Open B Creative Solo Dance
Fresh/Soph C Solo Dance
Youth Intl Solo Dance

Junior Intl Solo Dance
Senior Intl Solo Dance
Fresh/Soph B Solo Dance
Classic A Solo Dance
Premier A Gold Solo Dance
Premier A Silver Solo Dance
Freshman A Solo Dance
Sophomore A Solo Dance
Junior Solo Dance

Senior Solo Dance

Esquire B Solo Dance
Novice B Solo Dance

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

(23)
(8)
(6)
(6)
()
(3)
()

Panel 2
Junior/dr. WC  (2)
Primary A (7)
World Class (1)
Fresh/Soph B Womens (9)
Fresh/Soph B Mens (2)

Fresh/Soph C Womens Elim (13)

Freshman A (5)
Elementary A (5)
Fresh/Soph C Womens Final
(13)

Advanced Loops (2)

Open Loops (5)

Elementary Loops (1)

Skaters, please be ready to
skate one hour before the
scheduled time of your event.

Panel 3
Classic A (6)
Veterans A (7)
Novice B Womens (10)
Fresh/Soph C Mens (3)
Novice B Mens (1)
Novice A (8)
Masters A (8)
Elementary C Boys (3)
Elementary B Boys (1)

Premier A Silver (5)
Juvenile B Boys (5)
Sophomore A (9)
Premier A Gold (4)
Esquire A (7)

4:50pm Veterans A Solo Dance (10)
(25) 5:05pm Novice A Solo Dance (24)
(25) 5:25pm Esquire A Solo Dance 3
(8) 5:30pm Masters A Solo Dance (13)
(4) 5:50pm Fresh/Soph B Team Dance (2)
D) 5:55pm Freshman A Team Dance (2)
(16) 6:00pm Premier A Gold Team Dance ()
6:05pm Novice B Team Dance 3)
(20) 6:10pm Junior A Team Dance ()
a7 6:15pm Classic A Team Dance Q)
a7 6:20pm Veterans A Team Dance ()
(8) 6:25pm Novice A Team Dance (5)
(2) 6:35pm End of Contest
1)
1)
(10)
(3
)
(2
(6)
(10)

(3)
(3)
(9)
(8)




City Blues 1-2-14

6:00am Elementary B Solo Dance Elim 404E
328 Kyla Alvarez 13 Glendale CA
329 Samantha Rubin 12 Glendale CA
195 Julia Valenti 3 Fountain Valley
54 Diane Ho 1 Fountain Valley
358 Angelica Torres 21 Glendale AZ
199 Kitty Nguyen 6 Fountain Valley
43 Spencer Dennis 4 Fountain Valley
353 Janeane Torres 19 Glendale AZ
364 Megan Gallager 17 Glendale CA
271 Amanda Roberts 11 Fountain Valley
73 Isabelle Ursini 7 Glendale CA
141 Randi Arteaga 14T Orange
72 Sharon Kim 5 Glendale CA
7 Cierra Meer 16 Fountain Valley
102 Sarah-Jay Thraen 10 Northridge
257 Koree Hamilton 2 Glendale AZ
400 Noel Hendrix 8T Glendale AZ
233 Colette Jones 18 Riverside
286 Hannah Dickenson 20 Riverside
255 Kaisee Hamilton 8T Glendale AZ
382 Emily Poelstra 14T Fountain Valley
47 VictorValenzuela Fountain-\alley
City Blues 1-2-3
6:35am Primary A Solo Dance 400F
358 Angelica Torres 8 Glendale AZ
255 Kaisee Hamilton 3 Glendale AZ
20 Ashley Davis 7 Orange
181 Karina Mousessian 2 Glendale CA
104 Niko Lazar 1 Orange
214 Aisling Acuna 6 Victorville
26 Brandon Voss 4 Fountain Valley
353 Janeane Torres 5 Glendale AZ
Swing Waltz 1-2-3
6:45am Juvenile A Solo Dance 402F
102 Sarah-Jay Thraen 4 Northridge
199 Kitty Nguyen 6 Fountain Valley
360 Jessica George 5 Glendale CA
104 Niko Lazar 2 Orange
105 Courtney Eidson 1 Orange
3

44 Jenna Tower

Tara Tango 1-2-3
7:05am
47 VictorValenzuela
72 Sharon Kim
44 Jenna Tower
257 Koree Hamilton
73 Isabelle Ursini

NEFE WHA

City Blues 4-14-17

7:15am Juvenile A Team Dance
43 Spencer Dennis 2
Julia Valenti

Elementary A Solo Dance

Fountain Valley

406F

Glendale CA
Fountain Valley
Glendale AZ
Glendale CA

202F
Fountain Valley
Fountain Valley

26 Brandon Voss 3 Fountain Valley
Kitty Nguyen Fountain Valley
104 Niko Lazar 1 Orange
Courtney Eidson Orange
Glide Waltz 4-7-14
7:20am Juv/Elem B Team Dance 200F
26 Brandon Voss 2 Fountain Valley
Kitty Nguyen Fountain Valley
43 Spencer Dennis 1 Fountain Valley
Julia Valenti Fountain Valley
111B 4-16-18

7:30am Juvenile B Girls Figures Elim 106E
214 Aisling Acuna 12 Victorville
199 Kitty Nguyen 2 Fountain Valley

200 Dorothy Ngo i
402 Kayleigh Grove 26 Glendale CA
233 Colette Jones 7 Riverside
366 Jennifer Midget 20 San Bernardino
203 Gabrielle Spetic 24 Fountain Valley
195 Julia Valenti 13 Fountain Valley
98 Jasmine De Los Santos 3 Northridge
387 Katelyn Bakos 17 Fountain Valley
44 Jenna Tower 11 Fountain Valley
382 Emily Poelstra 23 Fountain Valley
255 Kaisee Hamilton 16 Glendale AZ
381 Tam Nguyen 10 Fountain Valley
141 Randi Arteaga 14 Orange
42 Alyssa Dennis 4 Fountain Valley
286 Hannah Dickenson 22 Riverside
102 Sarah-Jay Thraen 6 Northridge
370 Elise Guerrero 27 Glendale CA
181 Karina Mousessian 1 Glendale CA
196 Aaliyah Warren 5 Fountain Valley
20 Ashley Davis 9 Orange
404 Megan Alcorn 15 Glendale CA
360 Jessica George 8 Glendale CA
358 Angelica Torres 19 Glendale AZ
353 Janeane Torres 18 Glendale AZ
390 Camryn Hohniser 21 Fountain Valley
271 Amanda Roberts 25 Fountain Valley

111B 4-16-18

8:05am Elementary C Girls Figures Elim 114E
364 Megan Gallager 12 Glendale CA
328 Kyla Alvarez 3 Glendale CA
329 Samantha Rubin 13 Glendale CA
399 Krystien Dominguez 16T San Bernardino
330 Kaitlyn Williams 21 Glendale CA
390 Camryn Hohniser 19 Fountain Valley
54 Diane Ho 10 Fountain Valley
194 Savanna Valenti 5 Fountain Valley
285 Amy Patel 14 Riverside
344 Terry Tallman 6 San Bernardino
102 Sarah-Jay Thraen 7 Northridge
199 Kitty Nguyen 4 Fountain Valley
272 i Fountain-\alley
7 Cierra Meer 8 Fountain Valley



8:05am Elementary C Girls Figures Elim 114E
217 Lizzy Cowley 1 Orange
73 Isabelle Ursini 16T Glendale CA
72 Sharon Kim 25 Glendale CA
42 Alyssa Dennis 15 Fountain Valley
235 Natalie Marroush 22 Riverside
402 Kayleigh Grove 23T Glendale CA
271 Amanda Roberts 18 Fountain Valley
400 Noel Hendrix 23T Glendale AZ
44 Jenna Tower 11 Fountain Valley
362 Ayla-Simenian Glendale CA
98 Jasmine De Los Santos 2 Northridge
371 Mary Sayers 9 San Bernardino
165 Heather Holmes 20 Glendale CA
9A 8-9-17
9:00am Elementary B Girls Figures 118F
72 Sharon Kim 4 Glendale CA
180 Aimee Mousessian 1 Orange
73 Isabelle Ursini 3 Glendale CA
217 Lizzy Cowley 2 Orange
9A 8-9-17
9:15am Juvenile A Figures 109F
104 Niko Lazar 3 Orange
105 Courtney Eidson 2 Orange
83 Caitlin Ruelas 1 San Bernardino
233 Colette Jones 4 Riverside
9A 4-16
9:40am Juvenile A Girls Figures 110F
233 Colette Jones Riverside
31A 8-9-17
7:30am Junior/Jr. WC Figures 141F
121 Michael Reinhart 2 Orange
76 Joyann Barber 1 Grand Terrace
2B 8-9-17
7:35am Primary A Figures 101F
196 Aaliyah Warren 6 Fountain Valley
255 Kaisee Hamilton 4 Glendale AZ
104 Niko Lazar 2 Orange
181 Karina Mousessian 1 Glendale CA
20 Ashley Davis 3 Orange
26 Brandon Voss 5 Fountain Valley

38A 8-9-17
7:40am World Class Figures 149F
76 Joyann Barber 1 Grand Terrace
9A 8-9-17
7:45am Fresh/Soph B Womens Figures 130F
111 Sara Montoya 7 Orange
150 Kayla Chihanik 8 Glendale AZ
94 Megan Griffin 6 Northridge

41 Alexa Schlackman 1 Fountain Valley
256 Karlee Hamilton 5 Glendale AZ
64 Allyson Terry 2 Glendale CA
78 Makayla Crane 3 Grand Terrace
66 Nicole Calderon 4 Glendale CA
84 Tori-Church Grand-Terrace
9A 8-9-17
7:55am Fresh/Soph B Mens Figures 128F
151 Zachary Hamilton 2 Glendale AZ
70 Seth Freed 1 Glendale CA
111A 8-9-17
8:00am Fresh/Soph C Womens Figures Elim 126E
193 Catherine-Schock Fountain-\alley
266 Joshua-Seott Glendale-AZ
66 Nicole Calderon 3 Glendale CA
336 Danielle Whims 8T Northridge
333 Amanda Alcorn 5 Glendale CA
365 Carly Paronelli 7 Glendale CA
369 Lonia Aghakian 8T Glendale CA
201 Ming Chen 10 Fountain Valley
94 Megan Griffin 2 Northridge
260 Meaghan Hendrix 4 Glendale AZ
150 Kayla Chihanik 1 Glendale AZ
361 Jennifer Medina 6 Glendale CA
10A 8-9-17
8:25am Freshman A Figures 133F
78 Makayla Crane 4 Grand Terrace
256 Karlee Hamilton 3 Glendale AZ
15 Brett Leonard 1 Fountain Valley
151 Zachary Hamilton 5 Glendale AZ
40 Jordan Schlackman 2 Fountain Valley

11B 8-9-17
8:35am Elementary A Figures 121F
40 Jordan Schlackman 1 Fountain Valley
105 Courtney Eidson 4 Orange
257 Koree Hamilton 5 Glendale AZ
83 Caitlin Ruelas 3 San Bernardino
180 Aimee Mousessian 2 Orange
38A 8-9-17
9:05am Advanced Loops 188F
121 Michael Reinhart 2 Orange
76 Joyann Barber 1 Grand Terrace
30B 8-9-17
9:15am Open Loops 185F
33 Patricia Bauler 1 Fountain Valley
78 Makayla Crane 5 Grand Terrace
325 Brittany Levasque 4 Glendale CA
357 Taylor Ovens 2 Glendale AZ
258 Robert Hamilton 3 Glendale AZ



30A 8-9-17

9:25am Elementary Loops 181F
40 Jordan Schlackman 1 Fountain Valley
23B 1-2-3
7:30am Classic A Figures 163F
29 Helen Chen 2 Fountain Valley
250 Jesus-Millan San-Diego
#6 Grand-TFerrace
258 Robert Hamilton 3 Glendale AZ
348 Charles Manchee 1 San Diego
111B 1-2-3
7:35am Veterans A Figures 177F
103 Margi McNelly 3 Orange
17 Warren Ropp 7 Fountain Valley
309 Gary Wilson 4 Fountain Valley
354 Beverly Hamilton 2 Glendale AZ
71 Robert Adams 6 Glendale CA
127 Al Smith 1 Orange
57 Dottie Babcock 5 Fountain Valley
111A 1-2-3
7:45am Novice B Womens Figures 156F
326 Minta Huddleston 10 Glendale CA
37 Allison Bloomer 1 Fountain Valley
265 Judy Pendergrass 6 Glendale AZ
103 Margi McNelly 5 Orange
119 Mary Telford 8 Orange
108 Gabriele Carey 9 Orange
34 Pam Kiwerski 7 Fountain Valley
35 Margot Coe 2 Fountain Valley
262 Sarah Thompson 3 Glendale AZ
410 Vivian Faulkner 4 Glendale CA
111A 1-2-3
8:00am Fresh/Soph C Mens Figures 124F
403 Earon-Guerrero Glendale CA
70 Seth Freed 1 Glendale CA
266 Joshua Scott 2 Glendale AZ
111A 1-2-3
8:05am Novice B Mens Figures 154F
327 Ron Ryan 1 Glendale CA
7A 1-2-3
8:05am Novice A Figures 159F
398 Amanda Brooks 3 Grand Terrace
306 Pauline Parks 2 Mesa
247 Vivien Browne 7 San Diego
325 Brittany Levasque 4 Glendale CA
58 Terry Smith 6 Fountain Valley
33 Patricia Bauler 1 Fountain Valley
39 Evan Schlackman 8 Fountain Valley
405 Debra Tibbs 5 Mesa

111B 1-2-3
8:15am Masters A Figures 173F
145 David Weimer 8 San Bernardino
265 Judy Pendergrass 5 Glendale AZ
262 Sarah Thompson 2 Glendale AZ
39 Evan Schlackman 1 Fountain Valley
119 Mary Telford 6 Orange
103 Margi McNelly 4 Orange
108 Gabriele Carey 7 Orange
34 Pam Kiwerski 3 Fountain Valley

111B 1-2-3
8:30am Elementary C Boys Figures 112F
334 Brian Shin Glendale CA

47 Victor Valenzuela
43 Spencer Dennis

8:35am
47 Victor Valenzuela

Elementary B Boys Figures

Fountain Valley
Fountain Valley

9A 1-2-3
116F
Fountain Valley

2 1-2-3

8:35am Premier A Silver Figures 195F
309 Gary Wilson 2 Fountain Valley
279 Kevin Black 5 Fountain Valley
58 Terry Smith 4 Fountain Valley
278 Nancy Manning 1 Fountain Valley
30 Esther Reinig 3 Fountain Valley
111B 1-2-3
8:40am Juvenile B Boys Figures 104F
51 Kristian Spetic 3 Fountain Valley
26 Brandon Voss 1 Fountain Valley
296 William Marroush 4 Riverside
393 An Nguyen 2 Fountain Valley
43 Spencer-Dennis Fountain-\alley
23B 1-2-3
8:50am Sophomore A Figures 137F
76 Joyann Barber Grand Terrace
121 Michael Reinhart Orange
258 Robert Hamilton Glendale AZ
41 Alexa Schlackman Fountain Valley

OO NOOTWhh ON

33 Patricia Bauler Fountain Valley

29 Helen Chen Fountain Valley
357 Taylor Ovens Glendale AZ
397 Billy Crowder Fountain Valley
250 Jesus Millan San Diego

3B 1-2-3

9:00am Premier A Gold Figures 191F
306 Pauline Parks 2 Mesa
247 Vivien Browne 3 San Diego
303 Karen Sertich 1 Chandler
319 Brandon-Wall Fountain-\alley



112A 1-2-3

9:05am

158 Patricia Black
22 Amy Haskins
34 Pam Kiwerski
327 Ron Ryan
326 Minta Huddleston

245 VictorReinhart
388 Doug Minnis

Esquire A Figures

A ONELO

9:55am

88 Blues 4-9-11
Special Solo Dance 12-

330 Kaitlyn Williams
409 Monica Girgis
200 Dorothy Ngo
307 Isaiah Martin

51 Kiristian Spetic
199 Kitty Nguyen

285 Amy Patel

292 Anish M Patel
321 Emeka Ogbatue
217 Lizzy Cowley
271 Amanda Roberts
296 William Marroush
294 Jack McMahon
320 Adaobi Ogbatue
366 Jennifer Midget
203 Gabrielle Spetic
387 Katelyn Bakos
395 Rei 1

286 Hannah Dickenson
358 Angelica Torres
408 Marina Girgis
389 Marina-Cahil
406 Anish S Patel
399 Krystien Dominguez
371 Mary Sayers

11
17
14
20T
12
1
4
15
22
2
3
19
20T
16
7
13
9

10
5
18

23
6
8

88 Blues 4-9-11

10:20am

330 Kaitlyn Williams
409 Monica Girgis
200 Dorothy Ngo
307 Isaiah Martin

51 Kiristian Spetic
199 Kitty Nguyen

285 Amy Patel

292 Anish M Patel
321 Emeka Ogbatue
217 Lizzy Cowley
271 Amanda Roberts
296 William Marroush
294 Jack McMahon
320 Adaobi Ogbatue
366 Jennifer Midget
203 Gabrielle Spetic
387 Katelyn Bakos
395 Reilley-Richmond
286 Hannah Dickenson
358 Angelica Torres
408 Marina Girgis

Special Solo Dance 12-

11
17
14
20T
12
1
4
15
22
2
3
19
20T
16
7
13
9

10
5
18

169F

Tucson
Fountain Valley
Fountain Valley
Glendale CA
Glendale CA
Orange

Fountain Valley

499F

Glendale CA
Riverside
Fountain Valley
Riverside
Fountain Valley
Fountain Valley
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Orange
Fountain Valley
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside

San Bernardino
Fountain Valley
Fountain Valley
Fountain-\alley
Riverside
Glendale AZ
Riverside
Fountain-\alley
Riverside

San Bernardino
San Bernardino

499

G

Glendale CA
Riverside
Fountain Valley
Riverside
Fountain Valley
Fountain Valley
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Orange
Fountain Valley
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside

San Bernardino
Fountain Valley
Fountain Valley
Fountain-\alley
Riverside
Glendale AZ
Riverside

406 Anish S Patel 23 Riverside
399 Krystien Dominguez 6 San Bernardino
371 Mary Sayers 8 San Bernardino

88 Blues 2-9-11

10:50am Special Solo Dance 13+ 497F
54 Diane Ho 1 Fountain Valley
333 Amanda Alcorn 4 Glendale CA
201 Ming Chen 5 Fountain Valley
193 Catherine-Schock Fountain-\alley
230 Whitney Burnett 6 Riverside
369 Lonia Aghakian 3 Glendale CA
338 Brandy Grant 2 Fountain Valley
237 RaguelJenkins Mesa
Content, MOP 1-4-17
11:00am Open Precision Team 236F
1 Precision Team #1 3 Riverside

Colette Jones
Corinne Jones
Hannah Dickenson
Ify Ogbatue
Adaobi Ogbatue
Carol Doucet
Amy Patel
Whitney Burnett
Natalie Marroush
Marina Girgis
Monica Girgis

5 Precision Team #5 1
Carly Paronelli
Seth Freed
Brian Shin
Jessica George
Jennifer Medina
Kyla Alvarez
Ayla Simonian
Amanda Alcorn
Isabelle Ursini
Sharon Kim
Samantha Rubin
Megan Gallager
Rebecca Reynolds
Kaylynn Medlock
Heather Holmes
Kaitlyn Williams

2 Precision Team #2 4
Corinne Jones
Emeka Ogbatue
Karima Jalloh
Lorelai Doucet
Anish M Patel
Anish S Patel
Arti Patel
Jack McMahon
Lauren McMahon
Isaiah Martin
William Marroush
Ruby Hadden
Sadie MacCleod

Glendale CA

Riverside



11:00am
3 Precision Team #3
Courtney Eidson
Aleta Lerch
Randi Arteaga
Aimee Mousessian

Karina Mousessian

Michael Reinhart
Julia Reinhart
Julia Dunn
Ashley Davis
Lizzy Cowley
Emily Frisch
Alexx Johnson

Open Precision Team

2

Content, MOP 1-4-17

11:25am
4 Precision Team #4

Alyson Telford
Michael Reinhart
Julia Reinhart
Rachelle Ortiz
Lizzy Cowley
Jackie Cross
Emily Frisch
Rachel Curry

Senior Precision Team

1

content, MOP 1-3-14

11:35am

236F
Orange

240F
Orange

Elementary A Creative Solo Dance 460F

42 Alyssa Dennis 10 Fountain Valley
44 Jenna Tower 5 Fountain Valley
210 Keoni Proctor 15 Northridge
196 Aaliyah Warren 14 Fountain Valley
102 Sarah-Jay Thraen 11 Northridge
97 Ariana Afradi 2 Northridge
182 Aleta Lerch 8 Orange
43 Spencer Dennis 6 Fountain Valley
165 Heather Holmes 12 Glendale CA
40 Jordan Schlackman 1 Fountain Valley
364 Megan Gallager 13 Glendale CA
123 Rebecca Reynolds 4 Glendale CA
104 Niko Lazar 3 Orange
194 Savanna Valenti 9 Fountain Valley
195 Julia Valenti 7 Fountain Valley
Content, MOP 1-14-20

12:25pm Open A Creative Solo Dance 456F
385 Crystal Roseborough 3 Fountain Valley
208 Meshy Fishelsohn 7 Northridge
122 Courtney Donovan 1 Orange
100 Giavanna Patafio 6 Northridge
41 Alexa Schlackman 5 Fountain Valley
101 Gina Chiechi 8 Northridge
365 CarlyParonelli Glendale CA
337 Alix Liberman 4 Fountain Valley
15 Brett Leonard 2 Fountain Valley

Content, MOP 13-14-20

12:55pm
286 Hannah Dickenson
285 Amy Patel

102 Sarah-Jay Thraen
101 Gina Chiechi

120 Marilyn Bayne

194 Savanna Valenti
365 Carly-Paronelli
321 Emeka Ogbatue
210 Keoni Proctor

123 Rebecca Reynolds
94 Megan Griffin

352 Ruby Hadden

97 Ariana Afradi

195 Julia Valenti

100 Giavanna Patafio
235 Natalie Marroush
34 Pam Kiwerski

Content, MOP 13-14-20

Open B Creative Solo Dance 458F

12 Riverside
10T Riverside
4 Northridge
3 Northridge
13 Orange
T Fountain Valley
Glendale CA

15T Riverside
9 Northridge
T Glendale CA
6 Northridge
14 Riverside
2 Northridge
5 Fountain Valley
1 Northridge
10T Riverside
15T Fountain Valley

1:45pm Open B Creative Solo Dance 458
G

286 Hannah Dickenson 12 Riverside
285 Amy Patel 10T Riverside
102 Sarah-Jay Thraen 4 Northridge
101 Gina Chiechi 3 Northridge
120 Marilyn Bayne 13 Orange
194 Savanna Valenti T Fountain Valley
365 Carly-Parenelli Glendale CA
321 Emeka Ogbatue 15T Riverside
210 Keoni Proctor 9 Northridge
123 Rebecca Reynolds T Glendale CA
94 Megan Griffin 6 Northridge
352 Ruby Hadden 14 Riverside
97 Ariana Afradi 2 Northridge
195 Julia Valenti 5 Fountain Valley
100 Giavanna Patafio 1 Northridge
235 Natalie Marroush 10T Riverside
34 Pam Kiwerski 15T Fountain Valley

Glide Waltz 1-3-9

2:40pm
201 Ming Chen
193 Catherine-Schock
211 Cheyenne Brown
338

66 Nicole Calderon
231 B

260 Meaghan Hendrix
266 Joshua Scott

Dutch Waltz 1-9-10
Youth Intl Solo Dance

2:50pm
15 Brett Leonard
150 Kayla Chihanik

Imperial Tango 1-9-10
Junior Intl Solo Dance

2:55pm
283 Nicole Leonard

Fresh/Soph C Solo Dance 408F

5 Fountain Valley
3 Northridge
2 Glendale CA
Glendale CA

1 Glendale AZ
4 Glendale AZ
450F

1 Fountain Valley
2 Glendale AZ
452F

1

Fountain Valley



Westminster Waltz 1-6-10
3:00pm Senior Intl Solo Dance
384 Jonathan Liberman

454F
Fountain Valley

Bounce Boogie 3-9-10

3:10pm Fresh/Soph B Solo Dance 410F
211 Cheyenne Brown 8 Northridge
150 Kayla Chihanik 5 Glendale AZ
256 Karlee Hamilton 3 Glendale AZ
266 Joshua Scott 9 Glendale AZ

66 Nicole Calderon 6 Glendale CA

64 Allyson Terry 1 Glendale CA
151 Zachary Hamilton 2 Glendale AZ

70 Seth Freed 4 Glendale CA
237 i Mesa
260 Meaghan Hendrix 7 Glendale AZ

Willow Waltz 1-4-20
3:25pm Classic A Solo Dance 420F
335 Marc Williams 1 Northridge
270 Linda-Coefsky Glendale CA
383 Bobbyleonard Fountain-\alley
Border Blues 1-14-17
3:30pm Premier A Gold Solo Dance 423F
278 Nancy Manning 1 Fountain Valley
306 Pauline Parks 2 Mesa
247 Vivien Browne 5 San Diego
303 Karen Sertich 4 Chandler
250 Jesus Millan 3 San Diego
Syncopated Swing 1-14-17

3:40pm Premier A Silver Solo Dance 427F
339 Dawn Hookano 1 Fountain Valley

35 MargotCoe Fountain-\alley

Delicado 1-5-17

3:45pm Freshman A Solo Dance 412F
150 Kayla Chihanik 4 Glendale AZ
151 Zachary Hamilton 5 Glendale AZ

16 Morgan Jackson 1 Fountain Valley
237 RaguelJenkins Mesa
256 Karlee Hamilton Glendale AZ

3
15 Brett Leonard 2 Fountain Valley

Princeton Polka 1-5-17

41 Alexa Schlackman
33 Patricia Bauler

Fountain Valley
Fountain Valley

3:55pm Sophomore A Solo Dance 414F
251 Melinda Davis 5 San Diego
111 Sara Montoya 3 Orange
250 Jesus Millan 6 San Diego
237 RaguelJenkins Mesa
247 Vivien Browne 7 San Diego
121 Michael Reinhart 8 Orange
357 Taylor Ovens 1 Glendale AZ

2

4

270 LindaGofsky

Continental Waltz 1-3-17

4:10pm Junior Solo Dance
15 Brett Leonard 2
335 Marc Williams 1
16 Morgan Jackson 3
Quickstep 1-3-17
4:20pm Senior Solo Dance
146 Julianne-Mizer
283 Nicole Leonard 1

384 JonathanLiberman

City Blues 10-11-17
4:25pm Esquire B Solo Dance
36 Keith Spence
22 Amy Haskins
34 Pam Kiwerski
119 Mary Telford
35 Margot Coe
279 Kevin Black
25 Bill Okamura
103 Margi McNelly

108 Gabriele Carey

GQNWhA~NO P

Casino Tango 10-11-17
4:40pm Novice B Solo Dance
118 Don Telford

52 Arianna Soto

6
3
326 Minta Huddleston 7
39 Evan Schlackman 2
262 Sarah Thompson 4
401 Jasmine Wise 5
327 Ron Ryan 8
244 Jodi Adamo 1
Casino Tango 1-3-4
4:50pm Veterans A Solo Dance
28 Laurel Nemmert 2
103 Margi McNelly 9
25 Bill Okamura 1
305 Robert Paluka 8
178 Ron Lorenzano 6
49 Dave Kiwerski 7
127 Al Smith 3
35 Margot Coe 4
71 Robert Adams 10
274 Lianne Tow 5
Siesta Tango 1-3-14
5:05pm Novice A Solo Dance
29 Helen Chen 3
306 Pauline Parks 4
33 Patricia Bauler 6
52 Arianna Soto 11
243 FEaith-Shimono
118 Don Telford 13

416F

Fountain Valley
Northridge
Fountain Valley

418F

Fountain Valley

Fountain-\alley

440F

Fountain Valley
Fountain Valley
Fountain Valley
Orange
Fountain Valley
Fountain Valley
Fountain Valley
Orange

Oranhge

434F

Orange
Fountain Valley
Glendale CA
Fountain Valley
Glendale AZ
Glendale CA
Glendale CA
Orange

447F

Fountain Valley
Orange
Fountain Valley
Mesa

Fountain Valley
Fountain Valley
Orange
Fountain Valley
Glendale CA
Fountain Valley

431F
Fountain Valley
Mesa
Fountain Valley
Fountain Valley

Oranhge

Orange



5:05pm Novice A Solo Dance 431F
36 Keith Spence 12 Fountain Valley
319 Brandon Wall 2 Fountain Valley
64 Allyson Terry 8 Glendale CA
341 Dan Gaudreau 1 Fountain Valley
251 Melinda Davis 7 San Diego
405 Debra Tibbs 10 Mesa
337 Alix Liberman 5 Fountain Valley
122 Courtney Donovan 9 Orange
Pilgrim Waltz 1-3-4

5:25pm Esquire A Solo Dance 437F
303 Karen Sertich 2 Chandler
119 Mary Telford 3 Orange
258 Robert Hamilton 1 Glendale AZ

Carey Foxtrot 1-10-14
5:30pm Masters A Solo Dance 443F
28 Laurel Nemmert 8 Fountain Valley
277 Brad Bryd 2 Fountain Valley
354 Beverly Hamilton 6 Glendale AZ
108 Gabriele Carey Orange
178 Ron Lorenzano 7 Fountain Valley
25 Bill Okamura 4 Fountain Valley
39 Evan Schlackman 5 Fountain Valley
157 Loren Black 12 Tucson
380 Russ Lazar 1 Orange
265 Judy Pendergrass 10 Glendale AZ
262 Sarah Thompson 9 Glendale AZ
103 Margi McNelly 11 Orange
274 Lianne Tow 3 Fountain Valley

Bounce Boogie 1-10-11
5:50pm Fresh/Soph B Team Dance 206F
70 Seth Freed 2 Glendale CA
Nicole Calderon Glendale CA
40 Jordan Schlackman 1 Fountain Valley
Alexa Schlackman Fountain Valley

14 Step 1-10-11
5:55pm Freshman A Team Dance 208F
151 Zachary Hamilton 2 Glendale AZ
Kayla Chihanik Glendale AZ
15 Brett Leonard 1 Fountain Valley
Morgan Jackson Fountain Valley
120 Waltz 1-10-11

6:00pm Premier A Gold Team Dance 220F
277 Brad Bryd 1 Fountain Valley
Nancy Manning Fountain Valley

Casino Tango 1-10-11
6:05pm Novice B Team Dance 224F
327 Ron Ryan 3 Glendale CA
Minta Huddleston Glendale CA
118 Don Telford 2 Orange
Mary Telford Orange

279 Kevin Black 1
Donna Hibbert

Keats Foxtrot 1-3-11
6:10pm Junior A Team Dance
384 Jonathan Liberman

Julianne Mizer

Willow Waltz 1-3-11

6:15pm

341 Dan Gaudreau 1
Pauline Parks

Denver Shuffle 1-3-11

6:20pm Veterans A Team Dance
342 Don Tow
Leanne Tow
Chase Waltz 1-3-11
6:25pm Novice A Team Dance
118 Don Telford 4
Mary Telford
279 KevinBlack
—DonnaHibbert
319 Brandon Wall 1
Helen Chen
248 Fred Fimbres 3
Claudia Fimbres
250 Jesus Millan 2

Melinda Davis

Classic A Team Dance

Fountain Valley
Fountain Valley

212F
Fountain Valley
Fountain Valley

218F
Fountain Valley
Mesa

232F
Fountain Valley
Fountain Valley

226F

Orange
Orange
Fountain-\alley
Fountain-\alley
Fountain Valley
Fountain Valley
San Diego

San Diego

San Diego

San Diego



